BID SECURITY/EMD (To be submitted along with RFQ and not with EOI): 

Interested parties to note that Bidder is required to furnish a Bid Security along with their Bid (only during 

Bid Submission stage), as a Bank Guarantee (in the format prescribed in Bid Document) or as NEFT/RTGS/DD 

for an amount of INR 69,000/- (INR: Sixty-nine Thousand Only). Bids not accompanied by an acceptable Bid 

Security shall be rejected by the Owner as being non-responsive and returned to the bidder without being 

opened.